TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westaff Support, Inc.		12/18/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EB IP HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	1040 Crown Pointe Parkway	
Internal Address: Suite 1040		
City: Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3381117	PROVIDING ESSENTIAL PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2878383	TIME TRAK
Registration Number:	2763783	TALENT TRAK
Registration Number:	2357309	ON-LOCATION & ESSENTIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8054563906

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8054525267 Email: vc@etmlaw.com **VICTORIA CARVER Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **PO BOX 206**

Address Line 4: BELLEFONTE, PENNSYLVANIA 16823

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WESTAFF SUPPORT TM ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA CARVER
SIGNATURE:	/VCARVER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0831

900347950

source=SIGNED WESTAFF SUPPORT ASSIGNMENT TO EB IP HOLDINGS LLC#page1.tif source=SIGNED WESTAFF SUPPORT ASSIGNMENT TO EB IP HOLDINGS LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0832 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Westaff Support, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at

3820 State Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93105 has previously adopted, used and is the owner of record in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the following trademarks, hereinafter referred to as

"Westaff Support Trademarks":

PROVIDING ESSENTIAL PEOPLE (RN 3381117)

TIME TRAK (RN 2878383)

TALENT TRAK (RN 2763783)

ON-LOCATION & ESSENTIAL (RN 2357309)

WHEREAS EB IP Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of the state

of Delaware, with offices located 1040 Crown Pointe Parkway, Suite 1040, Atlanta, GA 30338 is

desirous of acquiring and perfecting all right, title and interest in and to said Westaff Support

Trademarks, the registrations thereof, and in and to all goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS Westaff Support, Inc. desires that all right, title, and interest in and to said Westaff

Support Trademarks identified herein and the associated registrations and all good will associated

therewith be properly legally vested and assigned to EB IP Holdings, LLC;

NOW **THEREFORE** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency,

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in and to

said Westaff Support Trademarks, along with all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby,

is hereby bargained, sold, transferred, and assigned unto said EB IP Holdings, LLC.

REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0833

•		•	Trademarks is hereby at	ithorized and respectful	ly requested to
record this	: Assignme	nt.			
Signed at _	SANEA	BARBARA	CALIFORNIA		
Westaff Su	pport, Inc.	0 10	<i>a</i>	DEC 1 0 9017	
Signature:_	Tank	Callet	Date of Signature:	DEC 1 8 2015	
Name: Pau	l Galleberg				
This Come	tows.		*	•	

EB IP Holdings LLC
Signature: Taul Galleber Date of Signature: DEC 1 8 2015

Name: Paul Galleberg Title: Secretary